FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03-01) " OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		· •	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102259518	} ▼ ▼	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Poo CHOW		2. Name and address of receive	
	10:15:02	Name: The Board of Trustee  Address: 506 South Wright:	es of the University of Illinois Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes   No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Urbana	State/Prov.: IL
☐ Other		Country: US	ZIP: 61801
Execution Date: September 30, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No
	• •	the execution date of the applica  B. Patent No.(s)	ition is:
09/828,634 Ap	ril 5, 2001  Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No	·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 2
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Registration No. 32,665 Address: P.O. Box 20445		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
0/24/2002 TDIAZ1 00000036 160877 60	203813	Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account
1 FC:8021 80.00 CH		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Tampa	State/Prov.: FL	16-0877	
Country: US ZIP: 33622-0445		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.			
Stephan A. Pendorf	$\longrightarrow$	UNN /	09 October 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature /	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Poo Chow of 2406 Burlison, Urbana, Illinois 60801, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented with Francis S. Nakayama of 4331 East Broadway Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85040 and John A. Youngquist of 4046 Weger Road, Verona, Wisconsin 53593 "COMPOSITES COMPRISING PLANT MATERIAL FROM PARTHENIUM SPP AND PLASTIC" for which Provisional Application of Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 60/203,813 was filed May 12, 2000, Application of Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 09/828,634 was filed April 5, 2001, International Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US01/15178 was filed on May 10, 2001, and Argentina Patent Application Number P01 0102274 was filed on May 14, 2001.

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business in 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Po	oo Chow hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
	Peó Chow
State of <u>Alinois</u> ) ss. County of <u>Chargaign</u> )	

Before me this 30 day of 2002, personally appeared Poo Chow, who is to me known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA D. DAVIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-27-2005

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0582